such meetings. It confers no rights to participate in the capital or profits of the company beyond
its nominal value.The prior written consent of the special shareholder is required to any proposal
to vary specific sections of the company’s Articles of Association.This share is designed to ensure
the continued existence of Scottish Nuclear with its own Board within British Energy.

The Secretary of State for Scotland, jointly with the Secretary of State for the Department of
Trade and Industry, also holds one special rights redeemable preference share of £1 in British
Energy Group plc.The terms of this shareholding are the same as for British Energy Holdings plc
above. In particular, the joint shareholders must consent to any proposal to change the place of
company registration and the location of its headquarters. This share is accounted for by the first
named shareholder, the Secretary of State for the Department of Trade and Industry.

Both of these shares are held without limit of time and could not be redeemed before
30 September 2006.After that time, they may be redeemed, at par, at the option of
the Secretary of State, after consulting the company.

Further details can be found in the annual report and accounts of British Energy.

62

Department for Constitutional Affairs Resource Accounts 2006-07

15. Debtors

15(a) Analysis by type

Amounts falling due within one year:

2006-07 2005-06
(restated)

Core Core

Department Consolidated Department Consolidated

£000 £000 £000 £000

Trade debtors 608 11,742 814 15,459

VAT 16,409 27,629 16,987 24,202

Deposits and advances 940 2,598 814 3,316

Prepayments and accrued income 22,538 48,665 13,901 45,300

Prepayments – PFI contracts deferred benefit – – 19 41

Amounts due to the Consolidated Fund as CFERs – – 494 494

Amounts due from the Consolidated Fund in respect of Supply – – 3,446 3,446

Amounts due to the National Loans Fund

– interest payable 10,911 10,911 10,984 10,984

– capital 20,137 20,137 35,138 35,138

Other debtors 8,703 17,790 3,352 26,049

Interdepartmental debtors 16,004 – – –

Impositions outstanding 344,313 344,313 351,038 351,038

440,563 483,785 436,987 515,467

Amounts falling due after more than one year:

2006-07 2005-06
(restated)

Core Core

Department Consolidated Department Consolidated

£000 £000 £000 £000

Deposits and advances – 44 – 62

Prepayments – 110 1,413 1,691

Prepayments-PFI contracts deferred benefit – – 6 201

Other debtors – – – 28

– 154 1,419 1,982

Trade debtors are shown net of a provision for doubtful debts of £0.971m (2005-06 £0.173m).
Other debtors are shown net of a provision for doubtful debts of £0.123m (2005-06 £0.094m).

Other debtors include an amount of £2.236m due from the Consolidated Fund in respect of a